



#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



WELL RECORD, FORM OG-10, MUST BE SUBMITTED

OIL & GAS DIVISI NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OF ANDE

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES. Charleston, W. Va. Boggs Harry C. NAME OF WELL OPERATOR COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER Spencer, WV Box 198 ADDRESS January 29 19\_70\_ COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION Smithfield Roane Sallie Wells OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS Well No. 4 Spencer, WV ADDRESS C.S. West GENTLEMEN: Elevation 1075.45 Acres 138.75 The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated\_ June 7, 1966 madeby F.F. Wells & Sallie Wells Harry C. Boggs \_\_, and recorded on the 8th day of June, 1966 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in Book 110 , page 748 The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the boundaries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees. The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten\* days from the receipt of a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should be moved to overcome same. (The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department's copy.) Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address\_\_\_\_ \_day\_ or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia. Very truly yours, WELL DRILLING PERMIT All provisions being in accordance (Sign Name) with Chapter 22 of the W. Va. WELL OPER Code, the location is hereby approved for drilling. Address STREET This permit shall expire if drilling is not commenced Well Operator Spencer Sune 4, 1970 Leputy Director—Oil & Gas Division West Virginia STATE

\*Section 3.... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

BOND DRILL

Noa - 1813 PERMIT NUMBER



# THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO:DRILLX	DEEPEN	FRACTUREWELL
WELL OPERATOR NAME Harry C. Boggs	RESPONSIBLE AGENT: NAME Harry	C. Boggs
ADDRESS Box 198 Spencer, WV	ADDRESS Box 19	8 Spencer, WV
TELEPHONE 927-1236	TELEPHONE 927-12	36
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (IF KNOWN) NAMESAME	LAND OWNER: NAME C. S.	West
TELEPHONE SAME	TELEPHONE	
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 1440	ROTARY X	
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: Salt Sand	CABLE TOOLS	
TYPE OF WELL: OILGASXCOMB	STORAGE	DISPOSAL
TYPE WASTERECYCLING_	WATER FLOOD	OTHER
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:		
CASING AND TUBING CEMENT TO BE USED	FOR DRILLING	TO BE LEFT
20 16 13 3/8 11 3/4 10 3/4 9 5/8 8 5/8	250	250
APPROXIMATE DEPTHS OF EXPECTED POTABLE WATER	STRATA 180 ,_	·,
APPROXIMATE DEPTHS OF EXPECTED WORKABLE COAL	SEAMS? NONE,	·
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? NO	-	
WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for		
or operator of the coal under this lease have	e examined and placed	on our mine maps this
proposed well location.		0.000 17 17 1
We the Coal		
being drilled at this location, providing ope	erator has complied w	ith all rules and
regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter	22 of the West Virgin	nia Code.
	For	Coal Company
	Off	icial Title



# DOWELL DIVISION OF THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

SERVICE AN INVOICE NI TERMS: NET 3	JMBER/			Please indicate on al and send to: 1579 E 27437 TULSA,			RIGINAL		CE ORDER PT AND IN	IVOICE
DATE	~		CUSTOMER ORDER N	O. SHIPPED VIA	1)	with the second second second second	SERVICE FROM DOY	WELL STATION	OUTPOST	47
WELL NAME AND N	70		Ver De !	CATION AND POOL	22//		GLENCE		TEMENT: Must be	signed ONLY if the
4)	ST #	£4	/	Looneyvelle	9		fracturing		of apply because	the fracturing fluid
COUNTY CITY (IF W	ITHIN CITY LIN	ITS) & S	TATE TY	PE OF SERVICE	1 0		1 - Unthic	kened water or ac	id.	
ROAN	ę		NVa	Cement Po	d 011	PIMP	format	oil produced from ion in the same fi eing treated.	eld as the	APT GAL
CUSTOMER'S NAME	T_}	las	my C	Boggs	<b>-</b>		CUSTOME	-	AU	HORIZED AGENT
ADDRESS		ox.	198				-	SER	VICE ORDER	TIONIELD AGENT
							1 have rea	RTANT: SEE OTHER	SIDE FOR TERMS	& CONDITIONS rms and conditions
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE		pe	Neer	WW 2527	6.1		printed on authority t	the reverse side to accept same and	nereof and represe	ent that I have full
SERVICE INSTRUCTION	ONS:						CUSTOME	Very	My coop	HORIZED AGENT
							R.T AIRE	18	5 11	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	MATERIAL, EQUI	PMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN		FOR	CUSTO	MER USE
40001.000	38	1911	meat	Cement	161.	61.10	PS		MAR 1 2	
15007008	37	r 3	Litera	- # 2	90	33.3			IMMALT C	1370
		17.77	Coff		.023	83.9				
15004-100	365		T 0	14 DIMOL.	6,00	6.00				
48500-001	F	4 7	Top Ru	1 4570 th	0,-	The state of the last of the state of the st				
49102-000	50	1780	Hayli	Ng Charge	12	23,9	+			
49100 000	80	,K	Blander	ig + mixrag	.40	32.0				
18002-007			Cement	Resporto 21de	45700	457.0	0 -			
44003-025	25	LBS	CEUDFLAK	E	.32	8.0	0			
						1				
				4		A Town				
				117/						
				18/						
			Ο,	11/						
			10	/ INTEREST	MATI		_			
			1	1 3	12161	<del>)</del>				
		1	Man	MAY 14	1970	4	EN			
	7 2 74	1	Oh.					er warrants	that all go	ods or services
		L Y	J	OIL & GAST	WISION	3	REAfurni	shed hereun	der comply	with the requi- Standards Act
		1					_ of 19	38 as amend	ed!	Standards Act
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Andrew State Control						
					15 1 15					
							_=			
				SUB TOTAL		7054	2 HECC	OVERY OTHER LA	7 7	2013 1 8 1 1 5
			Gallons	License Fee			DOWELL E	The state of the s		PAYROLL INITIALS
MC C	135		Gallons	License Fee Tax on \$ 224 43		-0	RECLIPT: TI	ne undersigned her	eby certifies that	the materials and
ME C	9			Tax on \$ 45 700		-0-	aguinment	listed above were	received and the	
		190	CEMENT		FIDIAL	1705		The second second of second designed as well	1	palacent recovery one can recovery the public behalf and
DWL 260-J PRINTE	D. IN U.S.A.	DA	) IV 4	DISCOUNT ALLON	1 443	100	= 9/11	4/19	CO GERMAN	HORIZED AGENT

DWL 260-J PRINTED IN U.S.A.

DOWE	1	DOWELL DIV	VISION O	F THE DO	OW CHEMICA	L COMPANY	
SERVICE AND INVOICE NU TERMS: NET 30.	IMBER/-/2	Flease indicand send to	cate on all : 1579 EA TULSA,	remittance: AST 21 STR OKLAHON	1.4	GINAL SERVICE	E ORDER T AND INVOICE
DATE 1 - 0	4- 70	- L.	SHIPPED VIA		SERVIC	THOM SOWELL STATION	OUTPOST 47
WELL NAME AND NUM	West.	4 LOCATION AND POOL	- 11	2	4	FRACTURING LICENSE FEE STAT	EMENT: Must be signed ONLY if the tapply because the fracturing fluid ither:
ROQNE	THIN CITY LIMITS) &	STATE WOO CEMEN	it Se	R Face	Ripe	Unthickened water or act     Crude oil produced from tomotion in the same fie well being treated.	he some EXEMPT CAL
CUSTOMER'S NAME	Har	ry C. Boggs		7		CUSTOMER BY	AUTHORIZED AGENT
ADDRESS  CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE	Soc	ncer WVA	217 COCC	76		IMPORTANT. SEE OTHER I have read, understood and	NE GROER  SIDE FOR FERMS & COMBITIONS ogreed to the terms and conditions went and represent that I have full sign this order.
SERVICE INSTRUCTION			No.			CUSTOMER	ALEMORIZED AGENT
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY UNIT	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE	ES USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	PC	OR CUSTOMER USE
18000-006	1	Cement Pumper To	0 25/	200.00	205.00		WAR 5 1970
18501-001	/	Top Wooden Plu	9 878	12.00	12.00		
					14		
					\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
		V 3					
		10.00					
		(1000					
		To the					
		1		SEUV	/15 IM	E "Saller warra	men shoet all
	,		Le is beautiful	/ / / 10	70 :	Turnished he	nts that all goods or service reunder comply with the re of the Fair Labor Standard
			MAY	1 4 19	70	Act of 1938	as amended."
ø <sup>i</sup>		L. C.	0180	= M	INES		
	4.1						
		1			4	SECONDARY OTHER	JUB COUNT ENGR. NO.
			SUB TOTAL		217.00	DOWELL ENGINEER	PAYROLL INITIALS
		Gallons	License Fee		-0-	IW NOVO	eby certifies that the materials and
MEC	%	Tax on \$	12.00		-0-		received and the services were per-

TOTAL

CUSTOMER /

any It with sight a norm

Form OG-10



### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 7

Rotary	X	
Spudder		
Cable Tools		
Storage		nd .

Quadrangle Walton

Permit No. ROA-1813

			 _	
\A/E				
VVE	ELL	T I	$\mathbf{U}$	

Oil or Ga	s Well GAS (KIND)
Left in Well	Packers
	Kind of Packer

	2081		011 01 0	(KIND)
Company Harry C. Boggs Address Box 198 Spencer, WV	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Farm C. S. West Acres 138.75 Location (waters) Crane Nest Run of Poca	Size			Kind of Packer
Well No. 4 Elev. 1075.45	13			
District Smithfield County Roane	10			Size of
The surface of tract is owned in fee by S. S. West	81/4	251	251	
Address Looneyville, WV	65/8			Depth set
Mineral rights are owned by Sallie Wells	5 3/16			
Address Spencer, WV	41/2			
Drilling commenced February 23, 1970	3½		2083	Perf. top
Drilling completed March 4, 1970	2			Perf. bottom
Date Shot From To	Liners Used		9 9	Perf. top
With			77	Perf. bottom
Open Flow         /10ths Water in	Attach copy of CASING CEMI	ENTED 8 25/	8. SIZE 2083	3/5/70 No. Ft. 2/24/70 Date 8 5/8 75 on $3\frac{1}{2}$
Rock Pressure lbs. hrs.	Name of Service	CoDo	we11	
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTERE	ATNONE	FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS)	FEE	TIN	CHES	FEET INCHES
	FEE	TIN	CHES	FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS) 700 BB1s water; 30,00				
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.)				
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT 98 Lbs.	HOURS 24			
Fresh Water 90 Feet				
Producing Sand Injun & Squaw				

Producing Sand	Injun &	Squaw	Depth 1912	pth 1912 & 2030				
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth	Remarks	
oi1	Red		0	10				
oap Stone			10	55				
and Rock			55	107	Small amoun	t of water a	t 90ft.	
ed Rock			107	132				
and			132	195				
late	. 20		195	212	21			
ed Rock			212	230			-	
hale			230	255				
and			255	275				
ed Rock			275	295	h.v.			
and		,	295	335				
ed Rock			235	260				
and			260	320			υ	
late			320	380				
ed Rock			380	414				
and			414	462				
late			462	500				
and			500	565				
late			565	635				
and			635	710				
late			710	740				
and Dark			740	820	4		and the second	
and White	ar and the same		820	900		MICEIN	15	
late			900	940		in local de la		
and			940	1014	4	MANY 1 4 10	20	
late			1014	1110		MAY 14 19	9/0	
and	Rotten		1110	1220				
late			1220	1290	Inc. Co.	L & GAS DIVI	SION	
	(67)					T. OF M	INES	
	19 110,010				1			

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Top 7	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Cand	Broken		1290	1405			
Sand	Broken						
Slate	St. A. S.		1405	1460			
Salt Sand	hard the same of t		1460	1645	200		
Slate			1645	1666	1.150.00		
faxon Sand			1666	1758			
Slate			1758	1784		The management of the last	
Little Lime	0.047 0.075 0.00		1784	1802			
Slate	4000		1802	1812		transmit in a filtransmit white	
Big Lime			1812	1902			
and Injun			1902	1978	Gas	1912 to 1922 1966 to 1978	
Squaw Sand			1978	2038		1989 to 1994 2000 to 2012	.0 .0
	2.					2025 to 2038	
Slate			2038	2100	- Mali	2023 00 2035	
						7 5 6 1 10 1 1 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	
	a dispert		Total Depth	2100	ellive ne	Anterior de la company	
	4				Diag and Com		
	in the l				Pipe perfor		
					3 holes 3 holes	2022-2030 1997-1999	
	5 50		$3\frac{1}{2}$ in.	all type Br	idge Plug at	1990	
	-/				3 holes 3 holes	1965-1967 1908-1910	
	H.						
	4.834	internal				7 - Internal	
					And we made make		
						2177 500 60 2	
			And the second				
		Tall ( 2.3	Daniel Committee				
		Commence of the Company of the Company	-				
		at the			1991		
	190	* 1					
			0.1			6331	
		× 1		100			
	the majorie	To drawns	there ve				
				e r			
						1	
					Tr.	1	
						1	
						1	
					-		
			1 43	-	*		
					-		
			(A)		18.		
				1			
				1			
*			100				
	1					-	
	4	1	1	1	1	1	

	Date	Ma	4 12		19 70
APPROVED_	Na	my É	Boyg	2	, Owner
В	5552			1,500	47.
			(Title)		

Permit No.ROA-1813

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



Oil or Gas Well 011

# INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEPT. OF MINES

			(KIN	ID)	
Company Harry C. Boggs	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACE	CERS
Address Bx 198 Spencer, W.Va	Size				was palis
FarmC. S. West	16			Kind of Pac	ker
Well No. 4	13		10.00		
District Smithfield County Roans	81/4			Size of	
Drilling commenced 2/23/70	65%			Depth set_	
Drilling completedTotal depth	5 3/16				* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Date shotDepth of shot	3			Perf. top	
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch				Perf. botton	
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. in Inch				Perf. botton	n
VolumeCu. Ft.		Mario	CIET		
Rock pressurelbshrs.	NAME OF SEF			No. FT	Date
			-	* E	
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh water <u>feet</u> <u>feet</u>	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEET	INCHES
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET_	INCH	IES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names	× × × × ×			the at the state of the state of	
Remarks:					

2/24/70

Fred Bungetto

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No				We	II No	
OMPANY	the second of th	Section Commission	ADDRESS			
'ARM		DISTRICT	(	COUNTY	New york	
Filling Material Used						
iner Lo	cation	Amount	Packer	Location		77
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
				,	,	
				-		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			Mart, 1971 - Chille green of one		**	
			TO A TO A STATE OF THE STATE OF			
	vara, ma				- Land	
same and a						
rillers' Names	· magnine					
emarks:						
	I hamalan dia T					
DATE	I hereby certify I v	isited the abov	e well on this date.			
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *					

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION





655

#### NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

Charleston, W. Va.  None  Coal Operator		
The state of the s		
The state of the s	Harry C. Boggs	(6450)
Over Operator	Name of Well	Operator
	Box 198 Spence:	- WW 25276
Address	Box 198 Spence:	
William Control of the Control of th	June 20, 197	7
Coal Owner	Date	
	WELL TO BE AS	(1)
Address	Smithfield	District
	Roane	County
Sallie Wells		County
Lease or Property Owner	Well No. 4	
Spencer, WV 25276		
Address	C. S. West	Farm
Inspector Richard Morris		Telephone <u>354-7259</u>
Transfer or statement of active service account of the contraction of		rerephone DDT 1233
TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE O	OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS	
Gentlemen:—		
The undersigned well operator is about to al	handon the above described we	all and will commence
and anadisigned well operator is about to all	bandon the above described we	en and win commence
the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the less than five days after the day on which	on the date inspector is notifi	ied (which date shall
should be received by the Department of Mines)		ived, or in due course
	•	
This notice is given you in order that your plugging and filling of said well. You are further represented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Artic	respective representatives may er notified that whether you a at date, or shortly thereafter, cle 4. Chapter 22 of the Code a	ay be present at the re represented or not to plug and fill said
This notice is given you in order that your plugging and filling of said well. You are further presented the undersigned will proceed on the	respective representatives may er notified that whether you a at date, or shortly thereafter, cle 4. Chapter 22 of the Code a	ay be present at the re represented or not to plug and fill said
This notice is given you in order that your plugging and filling of said well. You are further represented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Artic	respective representatives ma er notified that whether you a at date, or shortly thereafter, cle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code a	ay be present at the re represented or not to plug and fill said and given in detail on
This notice is given you in order that your plugging and filling of said well. You are further represented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Article the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."  This notice is being mailed by registered mailed by regist	respective representatives may er notified that whether you a sat date, or shortly thereafter, cle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and the about the each of you at the about the code and the each of you at the about the same and the each of you at the about the each of you at the about the each of you at the about the each of you at the eac	ay be present at the re represented or not to plug and fill said and given in detail on
This notice is given you in order that your plugging and filling of said well. You are further represented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Article the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."  This notice is being mailed by registered manner required by	respective representatives ma er notified that whether you a at date, or shortly thereafter, cle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code a	ay be present at the re represented or not to plug and fill said and given in detail on
This notice is given you in order that your plugging and filling of said well. You are further represented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Article the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."  This notice is being mailed by registered manner required by	respective representatives may er notified that whether you a sat date, or shortly thereafter, cle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and the about the each of you at the about the code and the each of you at the about the same and the each of you at the about the each of you at the about the each of you at the about the each of you at the eac	ay be present at the re represented or not to plug and fill said and given in detail on
This notice is given you in order that your plugging and filling of said well. You are further represented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Article the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."  This notice is being mailed by registered mailed by regist	respective representatives may er notified that whether you a sat date, or shortly thereafter, cle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and the about the each of you at the about the code and the each of you at the about the same and the each of you at the about the each of you at the about the each of you at the about the each of you at the eac	ay be present at the re represented or not to plug and fill said and given in detail on
This notice is given you in order that your plugging and filling of said well. You are further represented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Article the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."  This notice is being mailed by registered manner required by	respective representatives may er notified that whether you a sat date, or shortly thereafter, cle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and the about the each of you at the about the code and the each of you at the about the same and the each of you at the about the each of you at the about the each of you at the about the each of you at the eac	ay be present at the re represented or not to plug and fill said and given in detail on
This notice is given you in order that your plugging and filling of said well. You are further represented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Article the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."  This notice is being mailed by registered manner required by	respective representatives may be notified that whether you a set date, or shortly thereafter, cle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and the code and the each of you at the above the code of your at the above the code of the code	well Operator  plat prepared by a DN, (OG-9) AND O). The map must and acreage of same, ion of the well to be bell from two permanthe Rules and
This notice is given you in order that your replugging and filling of said well. You are further represented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Articuther everse side of this notice, in "Work Order."  This notice is being mailed by registered mabove date.  NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well dril registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE O"WORK ORDER" AND TWO COPIES OF THE show the district and county in which the tract of the name or names of the owners and names of a abandoned, determined by survey with the countent points or landmarks on said tract, in comp. Regulations.  NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced we	respective representatives may be notified that whether you a set date, or shortly thereafter, cle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and the above of the code and the each of you at the above of the code and the prior to June 1, 1929, a copies of Application of land is located, the name and adjacent tracts and the location reses and distances of such we liance with Rule 5 of within four months from the continuous control of the code and t	well Operator  plat prepared by a DN, (OG-9) AND O). The map must and acreage of same, ion of the well to be bell from two permanthe Rules and
This notice is given you in order that your replugging and filling of said well. You are further represented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Articuther everse side of this notice, in "Work Order."  This notice is being mailed by registered mabove date.  NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well dril registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE O "WORK ORDER" AND TWO COPIES OF THE show the district and county in which the tract of the name or names of the owners and names of a abandoned, determined by survey with the countent points or landmarks on said tract, in comp. Regulations.  NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced we shall expire and be of no further force or effect.	respective representatives may be notified that whether you a set date, or shortly thereafter, cle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and the above of the code and the each of you at the above of the code and the prior to June 1, 1929, a copies of Application of land is located, the name and adjacent tracts and the location reses and distances of such we liance with Rule 5 of within four months from the continuous control of the code and t	well Operator  Description of the well to be sell from two permit, same
This notice is given you in order that your replugging and filling of said well. You are further represented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Articular the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."  This notice is being mailed by registered mabove date.  NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well dril registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE O "WORK ORDER" AND TWO COPIES OF THE show the district and county in which the tract of the name or names of the owners and names of a abandoned, determined by survey with the count points or landmarks on said tract, in comp. Regulations.  NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced we shall expire and be of no further force or effect.  NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE	respective representatives may be notified that whether you a set date, or shortly thereafter, cle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code at the cle 4. Chapter 22 of the Code at the cle 4. Chapter 22 of the Code at the cle 4. Chapter 22 of the Code at the cle 4. Chapter 22 of the Code at the cle 4. Chapter 25 of applies of APPLICATION of land is located, the name and code at the cle 4. Chapter 25 of within four months from the clean code at the clean clean code at the clean clean clean code at the clean cl	well Operator  plat prepared by a DN, (OG-9) AND O). The map must and acreage of same, ion of the well to be bell from two permanthe Rules and

#### PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

#### WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Cut pipe at approximately 1,600 Cement 1,600 - 1,550 Je11 1,550 - 1,300Cement 1,300 - 1,250 1,250 -Je11 300 Cement 300 -250 Je11 250 -20 Cement 20 - surface Erect monument

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

IF PARTIAL PLUGGING PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED.

#### Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

1 No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

DEPARTMENT OF MINES Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.

FORM OG-8

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL & GAS DIVISION WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF PROJUMES).

ADDRESSES.  NONE  COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER		How	m, C -	TOR AT T	HEIR RESPECT		
. White the control of the state of the stat	- OHALK		Harry C. Boggs				
	ADDRESS	Box 19	8 Spend	cer ww			
COAL	OPERATOR OR OWNER		COMPLETE	ADDRESS			
OWNER		June	WELL AND	LOCATION	19 77		
	ADDRESS	Smit	hfield	LOCATION			
Sallie We	OR PROPERTY OWNER				Distric		
Spencer,	WIV	Roan	e		County		
	ADDRESS	Well No.	4				
		2 -					
STATE INSPECTOR	SIIPERVISING DATE	C. S	West		Farm		
	SUPERVISING PLUGGING	Richa	rd Morris				
		IDAVIT			****************		
STATE OF WEST	VIRGINIA,						
County of Roa							
heing fort	k Mace orn according to law depose	and a					
being first duly swo	K Mace orn according to law depose oil and gas wells and were er	and say that they	es Reed		:		
well operator and n	oil and gas wells and were er articipated in the work of pl	nploved by Han	are experi	enced in the	work of		
Was commenced on t	oil and gas wells and were er articipated in the work of pl he 28th day of June	ugging and filling	the above	gs well that se	,		
and filled in the follo	he 28th day of June owing manner:	, 19 77	and that	the well was	nu work		
SAND OR ZONE RECORD				ven was	prugged		
FORMATION	FILLING MATERIAL	PL	UGS USED	CAS	ING		
			IZE & KIND	CSG	CSG		
3½" Casing cut at	1,700			PULLED	LEFT IN		
Jel1	1,700 - 1,650		3-5/8		251		
Cement	1,650 - 1,300 1,300 - 1,250	II II	31/2	1,700	251 383		
Jell	1						
Cement	1,250 - 300 300 - 250						
Jell	250 - 20						
Cement	30 - Surface						
					•		
COAL SEAMS							
E)				OF MONUMEN			
		6" pipe filled with cement					
		Name	plate on t	Ор			
and that the work of June And further depon			d on the	30th	day of		
Sworn to and subs	scribed before me this 26	the day of Ju	ly.	1	9 m		
Sworn to and sub	scribed before me this 26	A day of Ju	hora	Park, 1	9 <u>n</u> .		
Sworn to and subs		A day of Ju	hereza	Parken Notary Pu			

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES







DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

#### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. ROA-1813			Oil or	Gas Well U1	
Company Harry C. Beggs	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKE	:RS
Address Spencer, W. Va	Size				
Farm C. S. West	16			Kind of Pack	er
Well No. 4	13			Size of	
District Smithfield County Reane	81/4		-		
Drilling commenced	65/8			Depth set	
Drilling completedTotal depth	5 3/16 3			Perf. top	
Date shotDepth of shot	2		,	Perf. bottom.	
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom.	
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressurelbshrs.	NAME OF SER	RVICE COMPA	NY		
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	_FEET	_INCHES
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEET	INCH	IES	FEET	_INCHES
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET.	INCE	IES	_FEET	_INCHES
Drillers' Names					
Remarks:  Final inspection has been a	ade for be	and relea	se.		
BOND CANCELLED  RETURNED TO WELL OPERATOR AND/OR  25/27/20	PRINGIPAL		17		

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.	_			We	II No	
COMPANY			ADDRESS			
FARM	DISTRICTCOUNTY					
Filling Material Used						
Liner Lo	ocation	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED			BRIDGES	CASIN	IG AND TUI	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
	-					
			8			
			•			
		8				
			9844	1		
Drillers' Names		~~~				****
Remarks:						
				N.		
		ž				
	I homoby montifer I	igited the ab	re well on this data			
DATE	I hereby certify I v	isited the abov	ve well on this date.			
					χ	



## State of Mest Virginia

Pepartment of Mines Bil and Gas Pivision Charleston 5

August 25, 1970

Harry B. Boggs Box 198 Spencer, West Virginia

25276

IN RE: Permit ROA-1813
Farm C. S. West
Well No. 4
District Smithfield
County Roane

#### Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the Well which is described above has been received in this office.

Please be advised that the Bond which is covered by the above permit number has been released.

Kindly return the enclosed cancelled Bond to the Surety Company that executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director Oil and Gas Wells Division

Enclosure:

1 bond

#### INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM

6-27-77

WELL TYPE	6a5	AP	1# 47-087	-1813-Pi			
ELEVATION		OPERAT	OPERATOR Harry C. Boggs 645				
DISTRICT 5	nith field	TELEPH	IONE				
QUADRANGLE		FARM_	C.S. Wes	6			
COUNTY /	oane	WELL #	1/				
i de la companiona de l							
SURFACE OWNER C. S. West		comments_	TF	ELEPHONE			
TARGET FORM	ATION	DATE APPLI	CATION RECEIVE	ED			
DATE STARTED LOCATION		NOTIFIED	DRILLING	COMMENCED			
WATER DEPTH	S,	,	,				
		,					
		CASING					
Ran	feet of	"pipe on_	with_	fill up			
Ran	feet of	"pipe on_	with_	fill up			
Ran	feet of _	"pipe on_	with_	fill up			
Ran	feet of _	"pipe on_	with_	fill up			
TD	feet on						
		PLUGGING					
Type		From	То	Pipe Removed			
			The state of the s				
	35						
Pit Dischar	ge date:						
Field analys	sis	ph fe	cl				
Well Record	received		do Him	OK to Release			
1	11/2-		clamación	UN UU IIBJEAUC			
Date Release	ed 4/22/	86					
	/	0	1 011	0/1			

API# 47 -	
-----------	--

#### LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT

DATE	TIME	PURPOSE	COMMENTS
The Mark Town			with decrease with the same of

Notes



#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS 1615 Washington Street, East Charleston, West Virginia 25311 Telephone: 348-3500

May 8, 1986

John Johnston Director

47-087-1813-D

ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Governor

Harry C. Boggs Post Office Box 148 Spencer, West Virginia 25276

bond coverage for life of the well.

	Farm:	C. S. West Farm
	Well NO:	4
	District:	Smithfield
	County:	Roane
	Issued:	6-27-77
office. ONLY the Column checked below applies:		been received in this
XXXX The well designated by the above captioned your Blanket Bond.	permit number has	

Respectively,

Theodore M. Streit

In Re: Permit No:

Deputy Director -- Inspection & Enforcement

TMS/ nw

$\begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ -0 \end{bmatrix}$ $\begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ 1 \end{bmatrix}$ $\begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ 2 \end{bmatrix}$ $\begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ 3 \end{bmatrix}$	LATITUDE 38° 40'
1 PORIVER	
	44 +
ORKS 6 1	A.W. EOGELL +
2 A. PARKS . The	A'
to History 18	
	2 3 3 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
3	
	Porte C.C. BOGGS ET AL
B. E. BRADLY	W. W. BOGG
B. F. 0-9	
	C. S. WEST
	138. 75 A.
	<b>/</b>
	roc. we.3
	0
	\\ \hat{h}
	@ ABNO!
	10.4 75.45
<b>b</b>	No. ABNO, No. AB
G. W-CRINER	540,300 E YAD
	540 720 J, B, VINE (AB
	74.30 OHY J.
Minimum Error of Clo	
Source of Elevation_	400, NO.3 900.00
I, the undersigned, he	ereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my know-
Fracture and regulations of the	hows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules he oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia.
New Location	Signed: Son F. Dye Squares: N S E W
Abandonment	Squares: N S E W
Company HARRY C. BOGGS	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
and the second of the second o	DEPARTMENT OF MINES
armC.S.WEST	
arm <u>C. S. W E 5 T</u> ract Acres /38.75 Lease No.	DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION CHARLESTON
ractAcres/38.75\Lease No	DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Farm C. S. WEST  Fract Acres 138.75 Lease No.  Vell (Farm) No. 4 Serial No.  Elevation (Spirit Level) 1075.45	DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION CHARLESTON  WELL LOCATION MAP FILE NO. 100 - 1813 P
Farm C. S. WEST  Fract Acres 138.75 Lease No.  Vell (Farm) No. Serial No.  Elevation (Spirit Level) 1075.45  Quadrangle WALTON  County ROANE District SMITHELD	DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION CHARLESTON  WELL LOCATION MAP FILE NO. 100 MAP FILE NO. 100 Well on United States
Company HARRY C. BOCGS  214 MARKET ST.  Address SPENCER, W. VA.  Farm C. S. WEST  Fract Acres 138.75 Lease No.  Well (Farm) No. ———————————————————————————————————	DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION CHARLESTON  WELL LOCATION MAP FILE NO
Farm C. S. WEST  Fract Acres 138.75 Lease No.  Vell (Farm) No. Serial No.  Elevation (Spirit Level) 1075.45  Quadrangle WALTON  County ROANE District SMITHELE  Engineer L. J. Dy 4  Engineer's Registration No. 804	DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION CHARLESTON  WELL LOCATION MAP FILE NO. PROPERTY OF MARKET STORY  + Denotes location of well on United States Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude and longitude lines being represented by border lines as shown.
Farm C. S. WEST  Fract Acres 138.75 Lease No.  Vell (Farm) No. Serial No.  Elevation (Spirit Level) 1075.45  Quadrangle WALTON  County ROANE District SMITHELD	DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION CHARLESTON  WELL LOCATION MAP FILE NO